CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 104 56058 TMS / Order No.: 70012523

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization

UVEX SAFETY GROUP GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Str. 181-189 90766 Fürth Germany

for the scope

CERTIFICAT

CERTIFICAD0

СЕРТИФИКАТ

ШЩ

CERTIFICATE

ERTIFIKAT

Training and Consulting for Occupational Safety. Basic und technology development. Development, Production, Sales and Logistics of Personal Protective Equipment

including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies an Environmental Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO 14001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from 2024-07-24 until 2027-07-23.

Red Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-07-25

Page 1 of 2



≞Ш

CERTIFICATE

ZERTIFIKAT 🔶



ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 104 56058 TMS / Order No.: 70012523

certificate holder:

UVEX SAFETY GROUP GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Str. 181-189 90766 Fürth Germany

at the sites	scope
UVEX SAFETY GROUP GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Str. 181-189 90766 Fürth Germany	Central management, control and coordination of the UVEX SAFETY GROUP. Training and Consulting for Occupational Safety. Basic and technology development
uvex Cagi S.r.l. Via della Repubblica 22 12073 Ceva (CN) Italy	Production of Protective Footwear
LASERVISION GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Straße 152 90766 Fürth Germany	Development, Production and Sales of Laser protection products, in particular laser safety glasses as personal protective equipment, as well as laser protection windows and large-area laser protection
UVEX SAFETY Gloves GmbH & Co. KG Elso-Klöver-Straße 6 21337 Lüneburg Germany	Development, Production and Logistics of Protective Gloves
uvex Cagi S.r.I. UCL Via L. Einaudi 6 12073 Ceva (CN) Italy	Shoe repair, safety shoe assembly and storage
uvex Cagi S.r.I. UCL Via L. Einaudi 1 12073 Ceva (CN) Italy	Storage

Prd Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-07-25

Page 2 of 2

